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For your records
Record the serial number, found on the back of the unit, in the spaces designated on the warranty card, and in
the space provided below. ) )
Refer to the model and serial numbers whenever you call upon your KENWOOD dealer for information or service
on this product.

Model RS - 05 Serial number

A, Caution: Read this page carefull

Important Safeguards Read this page carefully

1. Suffocation — After taking the unit out of the 4. Modification — Do not attempt to open or modify

polyethylene bag, be sure to dispose of the the unit, for this could cause fire hazard or malfunc-
polyethylene bag out of the reach of children. tion.

Otherwise, they may play with the bag, which
could cause hazard of suffocation.

"

2. Water and moisture — Do not place a liquid 5. Cleaning — Do not use volatile solvents such as
container, such as a vase and water basin, cn the aleohol, paint thinner, gasoline, or benzine, etc. to
appliance. Also avoid installing the unit in a place clean the cabinet. Use a clean dry cloth.
subject to dampness.

S

3. Heat - Do not install the unit near a source of heat, 6. Abnormal smell ~ If an abnormal smell or smoke
such as radiators, or under direct sunlight. is detected, immediately turn the power OFF and
. unplug the appliance from the wall outlet. Contact

your dealer or nearest service center.

POWER OFF!




Connection

The compact-sized speaker Model RS-05 is designed for the Full Range Speaker System.
It can be used for background music or as a rear speaker for the surround sound system.

Background music.

B System connection

Note:

1. Be sure to turn off your amplifier before con-
necting or disconnecting speakers.

2. The power-handling capacity of this speaker
systemisindicatedinthe specifications. Donot
operate the speaker with power exceeding this
limitation, as it may damage the speaker.

# This speaker system has a nominal impedance of
8 ohms. To drive these speakers satisfactorily and
safely, use an amplifier which can be connected to
the speakers having a load impedance of 8 ohms.

® Never short-circuit the + and - speaker cords.

e If the left and right speakers are connected in-
versely or if the speaker cords are connected with
reversed polarity, the sound becomes unnatural
with ambiguous acoustic image positioning. Be
sure to connect the speakers and speaker cords
correctly.
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Installation

H Installation in a Bookshelf.

Attach the provided stay (speaker supporter), place the speaker in a bookshelf.

Insert the stay completely " ‘Standing placement

B Hanging

Caution:

1. Before installation, check the wall or ceiling well to confirm that is strong enough to withstand the
weight of the speaker system. KENWOOD cannotassume the responsibility against accidents caused
by the drop of speaker system due to insufficient mounting strength or to any defect in installation.

2. [fthe material or thickness of a wall or ceiling cannot be confirmed, consult a professional sepcialized
in installation.

e Hanging on a wall.
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Mount screw on the wall Holizontal installation Vaertical installation

e Hanging from a ceiling, Installation using a Speaker bracket.

A couple of M5(5 mm dia.) nuts are attached inside the two bolts @ at an interval of 60 mm (2-3/8"). After
removing the bolts, use these nuts together with pieces of proper hangin hardware (not provided) and hang the
speakers from the ceiling.

o In the same way, the speaker can be installed on a commercially available bracket.

60zm {2-3/87)

Remove 2 bolts (®) o Mount to Hardware
RS-05 (En) 3




Specifications

System ........................ Full tange speaker-system

Enclosure .............ccommnoonmnon Bass-Reflex

Loudspeaker ...... ... 100 mm (4") Cone Type

Nominal Impedance ...............cc...ccoe oo,

Maximum Input Power ..

Rated Input Power ..................cccccoceomeeeiennnee.

Sensitivity ..., 90dBMW at Tm Accessories

Frequency Response .. ... 140 Hz to 20,000 Hz Speakercordx 2 . Stay x 2
Dimensions ..................... Width: 280mm (11"} (Speaker supporter)

Height: 200mm (7-7/8")
Depth: 63mm {2-1/2")

Net Weight .............ccoocviniinnn, 1,125¢ (2,5lb)/pc
Enclosure Finish ..........c...ocococcoeiiine, ABS resin
Note:

KENWOQOD follows a policy of continuous advancements in development. For this reason specifications
may be changed without notice.
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SYRST§E DIEOHAU5T-PARLEU RS TOUTES GAMMES KE NWO O D

MODE D’EMPLOI

KENWOOD CORPORATION

Pour vos archives

Il est recommandé de noter le numéro de série, qui se trouve au dos de chaque enceinte, dans les espaces
prévus 4 cet effet cidessous et sur la carte de garantie. Indiquez les numéros de série et de modéle chaque fois
que vous prenez contact avec le concessionnaire KENWOOD pour obtenir des renseignements ou pour faire

réparer une enceinte.
Modele RS - 05 Numéro de série

A Attention: Lire attentivement cette
page pour votre sécurité.

Précautions Importantes de sécurité

1. Etouffement — Aprée déballage, veiller a placer les
sachets en polyéthyleéne hors de portée des jeunes
enfants. Ceux-ci risquent en effet de s'étouffer en

jouant avec ces sachtes.

2.Eau et humidité — Ne pas poser un récipient
contenant de l'eau (vase, cuvette, etc.) sur cet
appareil, Eviter égalementd’installer|'appareildans

un endroit exposé & I'humidité.

3. Chaleur - Ne pas installer cet appareil 4 proximité
d'une source de chaleur comme un appareil de
chauffage ou a un endroit directement exposé au

soleil.

4. Modification — Ne pas tenter d’ouvrir I"appareil, ni

de le modifier car cela pourrait &tre & "origine d'un
_ Incendie ou d'une anomalie de fonctionnement.

5. Nettoyage — Ne pas utiliser de solvants volatiles

tels.que de i‘alcool, du diluant & peinture, de |'es-
sence ou de la benzine, etc., pour nettoyer le
coffret. Utiliser un chiffon propre et sec.

6. Odeur anormale - Si une odeur anormale ou une

fumée sort de I'appareil, couper immédiatement
|'alimentation et débrancher le cordon d'alimenta-
tion, Contacter votre concessionngzire ou une cen-
tre de service le plus proche.

COUPER L’ALIMENTATION!

Inetallatinn




Branchements

Le haut-parleur compact modéle RS-5 est est congu pour étre utilisé comme un systéme de haut-parleur
pleine gamme pour la musique de fond, ou comme haut-parleur arriére d’une chaine a systéme a son
d’'mbiance.

L f&l] R
Haut-parleurs H.P. Haut-parleurs
avant © avant

L
D Haut-parleurs
arrigre

Arriére-plan musique Surround sonner systéme

B Branchement

Remarque:
1. Bien couper F'alimentation de I'amplificateur
avantderaccorder le systéme de haut-parleurs. T )
2. La capacité de traitement de puissance de ce ﬁ 7 Presser Gauche

systéme de haut-parleurs estindiquée dans les
caractéristiques techniques. Ne pas faire fonc-
tionner le haut-parleur avec une puissance dé-
passant cette [imite car ceci risque de I'endom-

"
@ Insérer
le fil

mager. @-:Relacher !
. Noir || Rouge Céb} Noir {| Rouge

o Ce systéme de haut-parleur a une impédance & f‘“‘f‘“

nominale de 8 ochms. Pour entrainer ces haut- A w— -

parleurs de maniére satisfaisante eten toute sécu- Elﬂﬂ]l; %Jﬂ

rité, utiliser un amplificateur qui peut étre raccordé P —

& deshaut-parleurs ayantuneimpédance de charge

de 8 chms.

Bornes d'enceintes

e Ne jamais court-creuiter les cables de haut-parieur {Amplificateur ou ampli-tuner)

+et-.

e Siles haut-parleurs gauche et droit sont raccordés
avec une polarité inversée, le son n'est pas naturel
et a une image acoustique ambigué. S‘assurer de
connecter correctement les haut-parleurs et les
cébles de haut-parleurs.

2 RS-05 (F)




Installation
H Installation dans une bibliotheque

Fixer I'appui fourni (support de haut-parleur} et pose le haut-parleur dans la bibliothéque.

Introduire I’appm bien & fond " Poser a 'endroit de son choix

M Suspension

Attention:

1. Avant I'installation, s'assurer que {e mur ou le plafond est en un matériau assez résistant pour y
suspendre un haut haut-parleur de ce poids. KENWOOD dégage toute responsabilité quant aux
conséquences d’'une chute de haut-parieur ou de tout autre incident causé par un manque de
robustesse du point de fixation ou par une méthode de fixation inappropriée.

2. Sile matériau ou I'épaisseur de la cloison ou du plafond sont mal connus, faire exécuter l'installation
par un professionnel.

e Aumur

2

Planter la vis de fixation dans le Disposition horizontale Disposition verticale
mur.

e Suspension au plafond. Fixation du haut-parleur au moyen d’une ferrure

Les deux boulcns (®) écartés de 80 mm sont pourvus de deux écrous M5 (5 mm de diam.). Aprés avoir enlevé
les boulons, utiliser ces écrous ensemble avec une ferrrure de suspension appropriée (non fournie} pour y fixer
le haut-parleur et suspendre ainsi le haut-parleur au plafond.

e On peut de la méme maniére installer le haut-parleur au moyen d'une ferrure en vente dans le
commerce.

60an

T
o [

Enlever les deux boulons (®). ’ " Fixer contre la ferrure.
RS-05 {F) 3




Spécifications

Systéme .

............. Systéme de haut-parleurs toutes cammes
Coffret ........c.omvcen e Bass-reflex
Haut-parleurs ............ . 100 mm Type & cone

impédance nominale [SUUURIOUTIN -1 ¢ )

Puissance mar .......... L A0W

Puissance nominale . rrerenann 20W Accessoires

Sensibilité ..., 90dBW a 1m Cébles de .. Rester x 2

Réponse en fréquence ........... 140 Hz 4 20,000 Hz haut-parleurs x 2 (Adhérent de haut-
DiMensions .............ccooeooneeicenn Largeur: 280mm parleurs)

Hauteur: 200mm

Profondeur: 83mm

Poidsnet ................ccccovveveeeeennn. e 1,125g
Finiducoffret ... Résin ABS

Remarque:
KENWOOD suivant une politique d’améliorations continues, il se peut que ces caractéristiques soient
modifiées sans avis préalable.

4 RS-05 (F)




SISTEMA DE GAMA COMPLETA

RS-05

MANUAL DE INSTRUCCIONES

Identificacion de la unidad
Inscriba el ntimero de serie de la unidad, que aparece en la parte posterior de la misma, en los espacios provistos
en la tarjeta de garantia y también en el espacio de abajo.

Al dirigirse al distribuidor para cualquier informacién, o para solicitar su asistencia, indiquele siempre el modelo
y el nlimero de serie del aparato,
Modelo RS - 05 NUmero de serie

1 1 ' A Precaucion: Lea cuidadosamente estas paginas para
cu i d ad os |mp0rta ntes asegurar una operacion sin anomalias.

1. Sofocacidn - Después de sacar el aparato de la 4. Modificaciéon ~ No trate de abrir ni modificar e!
bolsa de polietileno, no se olvide de poner la bolsa aparato porque esto podrfa causar un peligro de
enun lugar donde no puedan alcanzarla los nifios, incendio o un mal funcionamiento.

En caso contrario, éstos podran ponerse a jugar
con la bolsa creando un peligro de sofocacion.

2. Agua y humedad — No pcnga recipientes de 5. Limpieza — No utilice disolventes volétiles como

liquidos, tales como un florero o una palangana, ‘por ejemplo, alcohol, diluyentes de pintura, gasoli-
sobre el aparato. Evite también instalar la unidad en na, bencina, etc., para limpiar la caja. Utilice siem-
un lugar himedo. pre un pafio seco. o

3. Calor—Noinstale el aparato cercade unafuente de 6. Olores extrafios - Si notase olores extrafios o
calor, tal como un radiador, ni tampoco bajo la luz humo, apague inmediatamente la alimentacién y
directa del sol. desenchufe el aparato de la toma corriente. Luego,
péngase en contacto con su concesionario o centro
de reparaciones. -

APAGUE LA ALIMENTACION!

RS-05 (Es) B
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Conexion

El altavoz tamaiio compacto modelo RS-05 ha sido diseiiado para el sistema de altavoces de gama

completa.

Puede ser utilizado para musica de fondo 0 como aitavoz trasero para un sistema de sonido ambiental.

Miisica de fondo

H Conexiones del sistema

Nota:

1. Asegurarse de apagar el amplificador antes de
conectar o desconectar los altavoces.

2. La capacidad de potencia de este sistema de

altavoces se indica en las especificaciones. No
utilice los altavoces con una potencia que su-
pere esas limitaciones porque de lo contrario
se dafiarian los-altavoces.

o Este sistema de altavoces tiene una impedancia
nominal de 8 ohmios. Para activar estcs altavoces
de forma satisfactoria y segura, utilice un
amplificador que pueda conectarse en altavoces
con una impedancia de carga de 8 chmios.

o No cortocircuite nunca los cables + y — de los

altavoces. . _ o

e Silosaltavoces izquierdoy derecho se conectan al

revés, o si los cables de los altavoces se conectan
con las polaridades invertidas, el sonido no seré
natural vy la posicion de la imagen acustica serd
ambigua, No se olvide de conectar correctamente
ios altavoces y sus cables.

6 RS-05 (Es)
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Altavoz Altavoz

delantero delantero

L R
D Altavoz trasero

Sistema de sonido ambiental

Derecho

Negro || Rojo

lzquierdo

&’ Empuijar

=TT el cable T -
éﬂ%z S(?Itar

Negro || Rojo
IPEAXERS:

@/ - -+

Terminaler de altavoces
(Amplificador oreceptor)




Instalacion

M Instalacién en una estanteria

Coloque el soporte suministrado (soporte de altavoz}, y ponga el altavoz en una estanteria.

Extienda completamente el soporte. ) ) Posicién de instalacién

M Colgado

Precaucion:

1..Antes de instalarlo, compruebe el estado de la pared o del techo para asegurarse de que pueda
soportar el peso del altavoz. KENWOOD no se hace responsable de ningin accidente causado por
la caida del altavoz debida a que el lugar de instalacién no es lo suficientemente fuerte o a que la
instalacién tiene defectos.

2. Si no puede confirmarse el material o el grosor de la pared o del techo, consuite a un profesional
especializado para realizar la instalacién.

o Instalacién en una pared

3

.
h ,.;f};,}};f};;,,
ERIN-

i

=]
Ponga un tornillo en la pared. Instalacién horizontal Instalacién vertical

o Instalacién en el techo utilizando ménsula de altavoz

Se hainstalado un par de tuercas M5 (5 mm de didmetro) en los dos pernos @ a una distancia de 60 mm. Después
de extraer los pernos, utilice estas tuercas junto con el hardware apropiado para la instalacidn (no suministrado}
y cuelgue el altavoz del techo.

e De igual forma, el altavoz podra instalarse utilizando hardware de venta en el comercio.

F{({(‘If[‘i’l/[/ﬂ/{iﬂi‘ '
1]y
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Especificaciones

Sistema ...................... Sistema de gama complete

CaJa ..o e eeeeenenn D@ ©STANTETIA
ARAVOZ .....cccocvrmmrirrrerermennanns Tipo ¢c6nico, 100 mm
Impedancia nominal ............ccccocoenevininninen 8Q
Potencia de entrada méaxima..... L 40W
Potencia de entrada nominal ................cc..... 20W
Sensibilidad .............ccooeveeeeierecennns 90dB/W a 1m Accesorios
Respuesta de frecuencia........ 140 Hz a 20,000 Hz 2 cables para 2 soportes
Dimensiones ...............cc..... Largo: 280mm altavoces (soperte de altavoz)
Ancho: 200mm
Alto: 63mm
P@SO NELO .....c..coovvivieneeeeeecesnnnesnesneseeneses 1,125@
Acobadodelacaja ............c...coeeennns Resina ABS

Nota:
KENWOOD sigue una politica de continuos avances en el desarrollo. Por esta razén las especificaciones
estan sujetas a cambios sin previo aviso.
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